

## City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 040936 Version: 0 Name: Resignation - Sandra Greenwood (B)

Type: Staff Recommendation Status: Passed

File created: 2/14/2005 In control: Clerk of the Commission

On agenda: Final action: 2/14/2005

Title: Resignation of Advisory Board/Committee Member Sandra Greenwood (B)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. 040936\_200502141300.pdf, 2. 040936\_GreenwoodSandra.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/14/2005	0	City Commission	Approved as Recommended	Pass

Resignation of Advisory Board/Committee Member Sandra Greenwood (B)

The City Commission accept the resignation of Sandra Greenwood from the Gainesville/Alachua County Cultural Affairs Board effective immediately.